
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12116 11632 11393 11245 11049 10897 10740 10606 10506 10432 10409 10431 10543 10775 10696 10753 11164 12079 12903 13379 13778 14112 14405 14529 307,377

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 360

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 644

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 684 676 669 665 663 664 672 686 681 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,464

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 684 676 669 665 663 664 672 686 681 685 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,464

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 250 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,908

PKLGU5 250 300 300 300 280 330 330 330 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,960

PKLGU6 460 380 380 450 450 400 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,370

TBINU1 692 691 691 658 649 646 620 579 549 534 534 568 604 648 648 648 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,158

TBINU2 698 698 698 663 653 651 614 583 556 536 530 574 617 653 654 647 692 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,193

TBINU3 697 694 697 661 651 651 618 579 551 535 536 574 612 650 651 652 695 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,187

JMAHU1 699 699 699 678 671 652 630 601 601 601 599 604 631 657 651 649 667 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,329

JMAHU2 699 699 699 675 674 653 631 604 604 595 603 602 616 653 653 654 664 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,324

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 3,360

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 3,359

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 193 181 168 166 174 179 181 183 181 181 179 173 167 172 165 170 174 187 205 219 219 219 219 219 4,832

KLPPGT14 193 181 168 166 174 179 181 183 181 181 179 173 167 172 165 170 174 187 205 219 219 219 219 219 4,832

KLPPGT15 193 181 168 166 174 179 181 183 181 181 179 173 167 172 165 170 174 187 205 219 219 219 219 219 4,832

MPSSGT1 161 135 86 86 98 127 136 153 142 136 130 90 86 88 86 86 100 136 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,446

PGLAGT11 257 235 230 230 230 231 235 239 235 235 233 230 230 230 230 230 230 247 279 348 360 360 360 360 7,226

PGLAGT12 257 235 230 230 230 231 235 239 235 235 233 230 230 230 230 230 230 247 279 348 360 360 360 360 7,225

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,443

PLPSGT12 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,443

PLPSGT13 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 151 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,443

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 171 169 165 183 3,437

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 122 171 169 165 183 3,436

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,201

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,199

TJGSBK1A 252 226 200 197 213 222 226 230 227 226 224 211 198 209 194 204 213 239 276 336 351 351 351 351 6,963

TJGSBK1B 252 226 200 197 213 222 226 230 227 226 224 211 198 209 194 204 213 239 275 335 351 351 351 351 6,961

TJGSBK2A 237 212 186 185 199 208 212 216 213 212 209 197 184 195 180 191 199 225 262 322 347 347 347 347 6,711

TJGSBK2B 237 212 186 185 198 208 212 216 213 212 209 197 184 195 180 190 199 225 262 322 347 347 347 347 6,710

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

MPSSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 161 2,357

SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 122 170 168 164 182 2,350

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 462

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 427

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 87 70 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,151

KNYR 2 100 100 100 87 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,821

KNYR 3 100 100 100 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,786

KNYR 4 100 100 100 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,742

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 84 84 1,169

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 84 84 703

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 84 84 629

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,205

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 800

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 40 70 70 750

KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1876 2375 2614 2797 2771 2758 2837 2805 2850 2864 2888 2986 3031 2870 2949 2892 2681 2078 1728 1352 953 937 914 910 41,789

TOTAL GEN 12008 11524 11285 11137 10941 10789 10632 10498 10398 10324 10301 10323 10435 10667 10588 10645 11056 11971 12795 13271 13670 14004 14297 14421 305,173

20-Mar-12

Tuesday



REVISION

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14424 14178 14025 14254 14569 14811 14795 14801 14798 14762 14434 13890 13359 13047 13021 13728 13958 13978 13822 13628 13276 13203 12843 12577 307,377

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 -150 -150 -150 -150 30 30 30 30 30 360

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 644

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,464

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,464

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 5,908

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,960

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 10,370

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,158

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,193

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,187

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,329

JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,324

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,360

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 140 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,359

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 192 4,832

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 192 4,832

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 210 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 199 192 4,832

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,446

PGLAGT11 360 360 356 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 289 285 360 360 360 360 357 319 308 268 255 7,226

PGLAGT12 360 360 356 358 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 332 288 284 360 360 360 360 357 319 308 268 255 7,225

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 4,443

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 4,443

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 4,443

SGB3GT31 151 136 131 133 174 213 213 213 213 213 153 169 120 120 120 188 168 173 170 133 120 120 120 120 3,437

SGB3GT32 151 136 131 133 174 213 213 213 213 213 153 168 120 120 120 187 168 172 170 133 120 120 120 120 3,436

SGRIGT21 90 90 90 90 90 115 107 110 108 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,201

SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 114 106 109 108 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 2,199

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 286 282 342 351 351 351 351 320 307 263 249 6,963

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 333 286 282 342 351 351 351 351 319 307 263 249 6,961

TJGSBK2A 347 342 338 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 271 267 327 347 347 347 339 306 293 249 234 6,711

TJGSBK2B 347 342 338 341 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 271 267 327 347 347 347 339 306 293 249 234 6,710

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 2,357

SGB3GT33 151 135 130 133 174 213 213 213 213 213 153 168 120 120 120 187 166 172 168 131 120 120 120 120 2,350

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 73 72 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 462

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 73 72 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,151

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,821

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,786

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,742

TMGR 1 84 84 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 68 30 30 30 30 30 1,169

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 3 84 84 80 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 67 0 0 0 0 0 703

TMGR 4 84 84 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 629

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 150 110 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,205

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 800

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428

BSIA 1 70 70 50 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 40 10 10 10 55 65 70 40 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1011 1107 1176 1181 1001 900 910 904 907 943 1001 987 1268 1580 1610 973 911 900 963 1103 1355 1428 1788 1954 41,789

TOTAL GEN 14320 14074 13921 14150 14465 14707 14691 14697 14694 14658 14330 13786 13255 12943 12913 13800 14030 14050 13894 13520 13168 13095 12735 12469 305,173




